THE DATASHEET OF
AD9388ABSTZ-170
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Dual HDMI Receiver, Multiformat HDTV Video Decoder,
And RGB Graphics Digitizer
  AD9388A
Rev. F
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(ST-144)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9388ABSTZ-170 –40°C to +85°C 144-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] ST-144
AD9388ABSTZ-110 –40°C to +85°C 144-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] ST-144
AD9388ABSTZ-5P –40°C to +85°C 144-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] ST-144
AD9388ABSTZ-A5 –40°C to +85°C 144-Lead Low Profile Quad Flat Package [LQFP] ST-144
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The AD9388ABSTZ-170, AD9388ABSTZ-110, and AD9833ABSTZ-A5 are programmed with internal HDCP keys. Customers must have HDCP adopter status (consult
Digital Content Protection, LLC, for licensing requirements) to purchase any components with internal HDCP keys.
3 The AD9388ABSTZ-5P speed grade: 5 = 170 MHz; HDCP functionality: P = no HDCP functionality (professional version).